

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 6583/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2005 in TC(Appeal) No. 756/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

C.I.T., AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINODBHAI S. ADANI

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Ranbir Chandra, Adv. for

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Tribunal has dismissed the appeal filed by the revenue relying upon its decision in CIT vs. Vasant S. Adani, Tax Appeal No. 666 of 2005 in which the point involved was identical to the one involved in the present case.

Learned Additional Solicitor General states that the revenue is contemplating to file an appeal against the aforesaid decision of the Tribunal as well.

Adjourned.

Learned Additional Solicitor General is directed to inform the office as and when the appeal is filed against the aforesaid decision of the Tribunal .  
On his doing so, Registry is directed to list both the matters together.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master