

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 6583/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2005 in TC No. 756/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

C.I.T., AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINODBHAI S. ADANI

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5822 of 2007

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. Raghvendra Rao, Adv.for

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No...../2007 (CC 5822)

There is an inordinate delay of 448 days in filing the special leave petition for which no sufficient cause has been shown. The application for condonation of delay is rejected. Consequently, the special leave petition is dismissed as barred by limitation.

SLP(C)..../2006 (6583)

Special leave petition filed against the relied on judgment has been dismissed by us today as there was a delay of 448 days in filing the same. Copy of the relied on judgment has not been placed in the case in hand. Learned ASG seeks time to place the same within a week. May do so. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master